
Sunday, February 21, 2016Carrollton Runners Prediction Run 5K
@Josey Ranch Athletic Complex, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

65F Cloudy 73%H 8mphSSW
5K Off :7:40 am

Place OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp NetChipTime PacePredicted DifferenceChipStart 1stH 2ndH 5K [Lap]

1 49 252   Michael Johnson (M63) 41 M60-64     32:35.505 10:29.432:30 5.509.2 16:03 16:33 +30

2 3 476   Jaden Elgin (M8) 3 M01-09     20:51.450 6:42.820:45 6.451.6 10:36 10:15 -21

3 6 303   Kim Aaltonen (M42) 6 M40-44     22:52.323 7:21.723:00 7.687.4 11:09 11:43 +34

4 32 401   Jeffrey Scott (M46) 28 M45-49     29:50.465 9:36.330:00 9.534.2 14:31 15:20 +49

5 26 261   John Kramer (M54) 23 M50-54     28:58.273 9:19.528:48 10.272.0 14:07 14:51 +44

6 63 539   William Grove (M39) 50 M35-39     39:49.492 12:49.140:00 10.5123.8 19:36 20:14 +38

7 64 024   Carol Creech (F65) 13 F65-69     40:30.242 13:02.240:18 12.248.0 19:44 20:47 +63

8 16 008   David Mask (M63) 14 M60-64     25:52.291 8:19.625:37 15.294.2 12:39 13:13 +35

9 15 262   Jennifer Johnson (F53) 2 F50-54     25:49.072 8:18.626:10 20.933.8 12:57 12:52 -5

10 13 089   John Nance (M67) 13 M65-69     25:02.939 8:03.725:25 22.061.7 12:26 12:37 +11

11 33 049   Maxx Pomm (M66) 29 M65-69     29:53.040 9:37.129:30 23.045.3 14:39 15:14 +35

12 7 464   Aloysius Mathenge (M51) 7 M50-54     23:34.922 7:35.424:00 25.082.2

13 79 193   Julio Lopez (M60) [2] 55 M60-64     26:01.908 8:22.725:30 31.9124:24.0 12:54 13:08 +14

14 5 565   David Francis (M51) 5 M50-54     22:32.082 7:15.222:00 32.083.0 11:05 11:27 +23

15 43 368   Isidro Oredina (M38) 36 M35-39     31:32.785 10:09.231:00 32.789.3 13:58 17:34 +216

16 14 040   Kim Andres (F63) 1 F60-64     25:34.028 8:13.826:10 35.972.5 12:46 12:48 +2

17 30 211   Thomas Polsfoot (M58) 27 M55-59     29:14.491 9:24.728:36 38.498.2 14:12 15:02 +50

18 9 193   Julio Lopez (M60) 9 M60-64     24:20.331 7:50.025:00 39.673.7 12:00 12:21 +21

19 10 018   Doug Waters (M51) 10 M50-54     24:15.330 7:48.423:30 45.3311.0 11:55 12:21 +26

20 2 214   Samuel Law (M20) 2 M20-24     19:46.033 6:21.719:00 46.030.4  9:39 10:07 +29

21 19 367   Vicente Rangel (M48) 17 M45-49     26:48.041 8:37.626:00 48.044.7 13:49 12:59 -50

22 17 113   Zachary Njenga (M9) 15 M01-09     25:51.634 8:19.425:00 51.639.2

23 28 007   James O Johnson (M54) 25 M50-54     29:06.404 9:22.130:00 53.605.5 14:25 14:41 +16

24 4 001   Barry Papermaster (M62) 4 M60-64     21:56.611 7:03.821:00 56.610.4

25 8 243   Deuk Lee (M43) 8 M40-44     24:00.581 7:43.725:00 59.422.9 11:53 12:07 +14

26 60 100   Hugo Ascencio (M38) 47 M35-39     39:00.205 12:33.240:00 59.7921.7 19:53 19:07 -46

27 35 380   Gabor Toth (M35) 31 M35-39     29:59.025 9:39.131:00 60.979.7 14:40 15:19 +39

28 72 492   Lyubomir Vuchkov (M48) 52 M45-49     44:28.964 14:19.145:30 61.0419.9 21:05 23:24 +139

29 45 201   Ed Zicari (M57) 38 M55-59     31:41.033 10:11.932:45 63.9727.4 15:16 16:25 +68

30 53 116   Andrew Ngotho (M49) 43 M45-49     33:55.068 10:55.035:00 64.931:21.5 16:34 17:21 +47

31 56 248   Rebecca Becht (F48) 11 F45-49     37:05.941 11:56.536:00 65.9418.9 18:32 18:34 +1

32 1 003   Kelvin Busienei (M25) 1 M25-29     17:51.062 5:44.716:45 66.060.4  8:33  9:18 +44

33 31 010   Dana Kechichian (F38) 4 F35-39     29:26.289 9:28.530:40 73.7110.5 14:18 15:08 +50

34 67 569   Karen Wales (F46) 16 F45-49     41:16.241 13:17.040:00 76.2415.7 20:07 21:09 +62

35 12 184   Manav Shah (M31) 12 M30-34     24:55.109 8:01.226:12 76.894.9 12:16 12:39 +24

36 38 044   Amie Goins (F44) 6 F40-44     30:11.742 9:43.131:30 78.2611.9 14:41 15:31 +50

37 55 999   Mike Catt (M62) 44 M60-64     35:24.686 11:23.934:00 84.6911.5 16:31 18:54 +143

38 29 283   Ruben Reyes (M60) 26 M60-64     29:15.035 9:24.930:40 84.963.9 14:27 14:48 +21

39 86 020   Ronald Hamilton (M56) [2] 59 M55-59     34:26.889 11:05.333:00 86.8931:30.1 17:00 17:27 +27

40 23 198   Yanira Lopez (F53) 3 F50-54     27:52.204 8:58.229:22 89.8012.5 13:40 14:12 +33

41 47 402   Angela Scott (F41) 8 F40-44     32:28.518 10:27.234:00 91.480.6 16:07 16:22 +15

42 22 563   Tomas Bern (M52) 20 M50-54     27:44.792 8:55.829:20 95.213.3 13:27 14:18 +51

43 59 370   Katrice Briggs (F45) 12 F45-49     38:23.338 12:21.440:00 96.669.4 18:36 19:47 +71

44 48 876   Ming Chin (M48) 40 M45-49     32:23.047 10:25.434:00 96.9510.2 15:43 16:40 +58

45 27 202   Supote Manodamrongsat (M48) 24 M45-49     28:37.930 9:12.927:00 97.9327.4 13:44 14:54 +69

46 25 015   Vander Ulis (M43) 22 M40-44     28:21.782 9:07.830:00 98.226.9

47 34 077   Ken Robinson (M53) 30 M50-54     30:00.939 9:39.731:46 105.066.0 15:09 14:52 -16

48 42 020   Ronald Hamilton (M56) 35 M55-59     31:14.495 10:03.333:00 105.5015.7 15:25 15:49 +24

49 44 996   Given Kachepa (M29) 37 M25-29     31:47.950 10:14.130:00 107.9514.0 15:08 16:40 +92

50 65 002   Maggie Waters (F45) 14 F45-49     40:48.501 13:08.139:00 108.5015.2 19:12 21:37 +145

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



51 76 016   Ana P. C. (F42) 21 F40-44     46:48.503 15:04.045:00 108.5016.2

52 57 215   Sammpath Chakravaruthy (M37) 45 M35-39     37:28.413 12:03.735:00 148.410.4 17:14 20:15 +181

53 50 213   Erin Polsfoot (F24) 9 F20-24     33:29.587 10:46.831:00 149.598.5 16:01 17:29 +89

54 73 148   Scott Ahlstrom (M67) 53 M65-69     45:28.330 14:38.248:00 151.6711.7 22:46 22:42 -5

55 37 200   Deb Wilson (F54) 5 F50-54     29:52.562 9:37.032:30 157.4427.2 14:52 15:01 +8

56 24 509   Geronimo Simpao (M44) 21 M40-44     27:55.736 8:59.431:00 184.2610.0 13:58 13:58 +1

57 46 547   Prasad Chandratre (M47) 39 M45-49     31:54.212 10:16.135:00 185.7914.3 15:10 16:45 +95

58 58 363   Daniel Briggs (M52) 46 M50-54     38:23.388 12:21.435:00 203.398.7 18:36 19:48 +72

59 18 568   Joe Wales (M14) 16 M10-14     26:04.115 8:23.429:30 205.884.0 12:27 13:38 +71

60 80 110   John Massel (M38) 56 M35-39     52:22.468 16:51.556:00 217.5311.6 27:07 25:15 -112

61 11 124   Robert Sorenson (M46) 11 M45-49     24:18.324 7:49.428:00 221.6810.9 12:23 11:55 -29

62 69 387   Melissa Hoffman (F45) 17 F45-49     41:53.033 13:28.946:00 246.9713.4 21:47 20:06 -101

63 20 210   Robert Perry (M42) 18 M40-44     26:52.954 8:39.231:00 247.057.4 14:12 12:41 -91

64 41 011   Anton Noeid (M13) 34 M10-14     30:49.931 9:55.435:00 250.076.3 15:28 15:22 -5

65 68 015   Gabriel Sapien (M56) 51 M55-59     41:26.820 13:20.437:00 266.8214.1 20:29 20:58 +30

66 40 302   Alexandra Aaltonen (F13) 7 F10-14     30:49.954 9:55.436:00 310.055.9 15:27 15:23 -5

67 78 106   Sharon Parolini (F56) 23 F55-59     48:45.891 15:41.853:56 310.1117.8 24:23 24:23 +0

68 62 540   David Miller (M40) 49 M40-44     39:48.985 12:48.945:00 311.0124.2 19:36 20:13 +38

69 54 114   Grace Njenga (F6) 10 F01-09     35:14.339 11:20.530:00 314.349.5 15:29 19:46 +257

70 52 316   Blake Bruser (F-6) 0 FStroller     32:19.401 10:24.227:00 319.402:30.7 13:43 18:36 +293

71 71 120   Jie Zhao (F39) 19 F35-39     44:26.095 14:18.150:00 333.9022.4 21:04 23:22 +138

72 61 012   Joe Bragg (M12) 48 M10-14     39:12.808 12:37.345:00 347.1916.8 20:01 19:12 -48

73 51 097   Nathan Bruser (M44) 42 M40-44     32:19.902 10:24.426:30 349.902:29.7 13:44 18:36 +292

74 66 560   Wendy Thomsen (F53) 15 F50-54     40:43.865 13:06.634:50 353.8743.2 16:22 24:21 +479

75 36 300   Emil Aaltonen (M15) 32 M15-19     30:07.114 9:41.723:00 427.117.5 15:27 14:40 -47

76 83 004   Reba Anderson (F68) 25 F65-69     52:51.468 17:00.860:00 428.5326.9

77 77 111   Jennifer Massel (F39) 22 F35-39     48:51.011 15:43.456:00 428.9912.4 24:29 24:22 -6

78 82 005   Sharon Sterman (F52) 24 F50-54     52:50.853 17:00.660:00 429.1526.5 26:06 26:45 +39

79 70 233   Suvi Raisanen (F50) 18 F50-54     41:54.210 13:29.250:00 485.7912.9 21:46 20:08 -98

80 39 460   Nick Mathews (M18) 33 M15-19     30:40.081 9:52.340:00 559.926.0 13:58 16:42 +163

81 85 516   Hanna Saari (F35) 26 F35-39     55:14.623 17:46.945:00 614.6225.8 24:22 30:53 +390

82 84 525   Miguel Luciani (M47) 58 M45-49     55:15.259 17:47.145:00 615.2624.6 26:04 29:11 +186

83 74 017   Ashley Arnold (F24) 20 F20-24     45:41.767 14:42.535:00 641.7713.4 21:45 23:57 +132

84 75 458   Mike Mathenge (M7) 54 M01-09     46:16.646 14:53.735:16 660.6519.9

85 21 008   Jun Chang (M40) 19 M40-44     27:27.580 8:50.340:00 752.423.2 13:11 14:16 +65

86 81 559   Lindy Thomsen (M56) 57 M55-59     52:04.237 16:45.634:50 1034.2446.2 21:40 30:24 +523

38 48 FasterSlowerMost Accurate Predictor(s) wins gift card(s).

Place OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp NetChipTime PacePredicted DifferenceChipStart 1stH 2ndH 2K [Lap]

1 3 014   Gloria Espinoza (F51) 3 F50-54     22:20.232 17:58.430:00 459.7719.0

2 5 006   Jason Dorsha (M39) 1 M35-39     22:20.291 17:58.540:00 1059.7121.0

3 4 889   Danyel Dorsha (F40) 4 F40-44     22:19.441 17:57.840:00 1060.5620.1

4 2 013   Amanda Brown (F40) 2 F40-44     22:19.306 17:57.740:00 1060.6919.0

5 1 253   Joan Graves (F63) 1 F60-64     22:16.400 17:55.440:00 1063.6019.9

6 6 009   Angel Martinez (F43) 5 F40-44     22:20.835 17:58.960:00 2259.1724.2

0 6 FasterSlower

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



By Order of Finish

OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp City NetChipTime Pace ClockTimeChipStart 1stH 2ndH  Diff AgeGD5K [Lap]

1 003 Kelvin Busienei (M25) 1 M25-29 McKinney     17:51.062 5:44.7   17:51.4550.4  8:33  9:18 +44 66.06 72.3%

2 214 Samuel Law (M20) 2 M20-24 Dallas     19:46.033 6:21.7   19:46.4620.4  9:39 10:07 +29 46.03 66.0%

3 476 Jaden Elgin (M8) 3 M01-09 Plano     20:51.450 6:42.8   20:53.0131.6 10:36 10:15 -21 6.45 81.6%

4 001 Barry Papermaster (M62) 4 M60-64 Dallas     21:56.611 7:03.8   21:57.0000.4 56.61 74.4%

5 565 David Francis (M51) 5 M50-54 Dallas     22:32.082 7:15.2   22:35.0543.0 11:05 11:27 +23 32.08 66.0%

6 303 Kim Aaltonen (M42) 6 M40-44 Coppell     22:52.323 7:21.7   22:59.6837.4 11:09 11:43 +34 7.68 60.6%

7 464 Aloysius Mathenge (M51) 7 M50-54 Dallas     23:34.922 7:35.4   23:37.1322.2 25.08 63.1%

8 243 Deuk Lee (M43) 8 M40-44 Irving     24:00.581 7:43.7   24:03.5072.9 11:53 12:07 +14 59.42 58.1%

9 193 Julio Lopez (M60) 9 M60-64 Farmers Branch     24:20.331 7:50.0   24:24.0393.7 12:00 12:21 +21 39.67 65.9%

10 018 Doug Waters (M51) 10 M50-54 Carrollton     24:15.330 7:48.4   24:26.34311.0 11:55 12:21 +26 45.33 61.3%

11 124 Robert Sorenson (M46) 11 M45-49 Carrollton     24:18.324 7:49.4   24:29.17910.9 12:23 11:55 -29 221.68 58.8%

12 184 Manav Shah (M31) 12 M30-34 Dallas     24:55.109 8:01.2   25:00.0214.9 12:16 12:39 +24 76.89 52.0%

13 089 John Nance (M67) 13 M65-69 Rowlett     25:02.939 8:03.7   25:04.6131.7 12:26 12:37 +11 22.06 68.2%

14 040 Kim Andres (F63) 1 F60-64 Irving     25:34.028 8:13.8   25:36.5132.5 12:46 12:48 +2 35.97 79.0%

15 262 Jennifer Johnson (F53) 2 F50-54 Coppell     25:49.072 8:18.6   25:52.8863.8 12:57 12:52 -5 20.93 68.1%

16 008 David Mask (M63) 14 M60-64 Lewisville     25:52.291 8:19.6   25:56.4864.2 12:39 13:13 +35 15.29 63.7%

17 113 Zachary Njenga (M9) 15 M01-09 Carrollton     25:51.634 8:19.4   26:00.8559.2 51.63 63.3%

18 568 Joe Wales (M14) 16 M10-14 Carrollton     26:04.115 8:23.4   26:08.1194.0 12:27 13:38 +71 205.88 54.4%

19 367 Vicente Rangel (M48) 17 M45-49 Carrollton     26:48.041 8:37.6   26:52.7224.7 13:49 12:59 -50 48.04 54.2%

20 210 Robert Perry (M42) 18 M40-44 Salvisa, Ky     26:52.954 8:39.2   27:00.3267.4 14:12 12:41 -91 247.05 51.5%

21 008 Jun Chang (M40) 19 M40-44 Richardson     27:27.580 8:50.3   27:30.7533.2 13:11 14:16 +65 752.42 49.7%

22 563 Tomas Bern (M52) 20 M50-54 Allen     27:44.792 8:55.8   27:48.0843.3 13:27 14:18 +51 95.21 54.0%

23 198 Yanira Lopez (F53) 3 F50-54 Farmers Branch     27:52.204 8:58.2   28:04.74212.5 13:40 14:12 +33 89.80 63.1%

24 509 Geronimo Simpao (M44) 21 M40-44 Irving     27:55.736 8:59.4   28:05.71210.0 13:58 13:58 +1 184.26 50.4%

25 015 Vander Ulis (M43) 22 M40-44     28:21.782 9:07.8   28:28.6486.9 98.22 49.2%

26 261 John Kramer (M54) 23 M50-54 Plano     28:58.273 9:19.5   29:00.2442.0 14:07 14:51 +44 10.27 52.6%

27 202 Supote Manodamrongsat ( 24 M45-49 Flower Mound     28:37.930 9:12.9   29:05.34527.4 13:44 14:54 +69 97.93 50.7%

28 007 James O Johnson (M54) 25 M50-54 Garland     29:06.404 9:22.1   29:11.9435.5 14:25 14:41 +16 53.60 52.4%

29 283 Ruben Reyes (M60) 26 M60-64 Carrollton     29:15.035 9:24.9   29:18.9433.9 14:27 14:48 +21 84.96 54.8%

30 211 Thomas Polsfoot (M58) 27 M55-59 Sachse     29:14.491 9:24.7   29:22.6858.2 14:12 15:02 +50 38.49 53.9%

31 010 Dana Kechichian (F38) 4 F35-39 Plano     29:26.289 9:28.5   29:36.78710.5 14:18 15:08 +50 73.71 51.5%

32 401 Jeffrey Scott (M46) 28 M45-49 The Colony     29:50.465 9:36.3   29:54.6194.2 14:31 15:20 +49 9.53 47.9%

33 049 Maxx Pomm (M66) 29 M65-69 Dallas     29:53.040 9:37.1   29:58.3005.3 14:39 15:14 +35 23.04 56.6%

34 077 Ken Robinson (M53) 30 M50-54 Plano     30:00.939 9:39.7   30:06.9086.0 15:09 14:52 -16 105.06 50.3%

35 380 Gabor Toth (M35) 31 M35-39 Irving     29:59.025 9:39.1   30:08.6979.7 14:40 15:19 +39 60.97 44.0%

36 300 Emil Aaltonen (M15) 32 M15-19 Coppell     30:07.114 9:41.7   30:14.6057.5 15:27 14:40 -47 427.11 46.2%

37 200 Deb Wilson (F54) 5 F50-54 Flower Mound     29:52.562 9:37.0   30:19.80027.2 14:52 15:01 +8 157.44 59.6%

38 044 Amie Goins (F44) 6 F40-44 Garland     30:11.742 9:43.1   30:23.67311.9 14:41 15:31 +50 78.26 52.4%

39 460 Nick Mathews (M18) 33 M15-19 Dallas     30:40.081 9:52.3   30:46.1056.0 13:58 16:42 +163 559.92 43.5%

40 302 Alexandra Aaltonen (F13) 7 F10-14 Coppell     30:49.954 9:55.4   30:55.8455.9 15:27 15:23 -5 310.05 51.8%

41 011 Anton Noeid (M13) 34 M10-14 Espoo     30:49.931 9:55.4   30:56.2536.3 15:28 15:22 -5 250.07 47.0%

42 020 Ronald Hamilton (M56) 35 M55-59 The Colony     31:14.495 10:03.3   31:30.14615.7 15:25 15:49 +24 105.50 49.6%

43 368 Isidro Oredina (M38) 36 M35-39 Coppell     31:32.785 10:09.2   31:42.1179.3 13:58 17:34 +216 32.78 42.6%

44 996 Given Kachepa (M29) 37 M25-29 Colleyville     31:47.950 10:14.1   32:01.91614.0 15:08 16:40 +92 107.95 40.6%

45 201 Ed Zicari (M57) 38 M55-59 Dallas     31:41.033 10:11.9   32:08.44327.4 15:16 16:25 +68 63.97 49.3%

46 547 Prasad Chandratre (M47) 39 M45-49 Irving     31:54.212 10:16.1   32:08.50914.3 15:10 16:45 +95 185.79 45.1%

47 402 Angela Scott (F41) 8 F40-44 The Colony     32:28.518 10:27.2   32:29.0680.6 16:07 16:22 +15 91.48 47.5%

48 876 Ming Chin (M48) 40 M45-49 Coppell     32:23.047 10:25.4   32:33.23210.2 15:43 16:40 +58 96.95 44.8%

49 252 Michael Johnson (M63) 41 M60-64 Coppell     32:35.505 10:29.4   32:44.7429.2 16:03 16:33 +30 5.50 50.5%

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



50 213 Erin Polsfoot (F24) 9 F20-24 Sachse     33:29.587 10:46.8   33:38.1178.5 16:01 17:29 +89 149.59 44.2%

51 097 Nathan Bruser (M44) 42 M40-44 Coppell     32:19.902 10:24.4   34:49.6072:29.7 13:44 18:36 +292 349.90 43.5%

52 316 Blake Bruser (F-6) 0 FStroller Coppell     32:19.401 10:24.2   34:50.1232:30.7 13:43 18:36 +293 319.40

53 116 Andrew Ngotho (M49) 43 M45-49 Carrollton     33:55.068 10:55.0   35:16.5231:21.5 16:34 17:21 +47 64.93 43.1%

54 114 Grace Njenga (F6) 10 F01-09 Carrollton     35:14.339 11:20.5   35:23.7949.5 15:29 19:46 +257 314.34 55.4%

55 999 Mike Catt (M62) 44 M60-64 The Colony     35:24.686 11:23.9   35:36.16411.5 16:31 18:54 +143 84.69 46.1%

56 248 Rebecca Becht (F48) 11 F45-49 Carrollton     37:05.941 11:56.5   37:24.81218.9 18:32 18:34 +1 65.94 44.5%

57 215 Sammpath Chakravaruthy ( 45 M35-39 IRVING     37:28.413 12:03.7   37:28.8100.4 17:14 20:15 +181 148.41 35.6%

58 363 Daniel Briggs (M52) 46 M50-54 Highland Village     38:23.388 12:21.4   38:32.1178.7 18:36 19:48 +72 203.39 39.0%

59 370 Katrice Briggs (F45) 12 F45-49 Highland Village     38:23.338 12:21.4   38:32.7859.4 18:36 19:47 +71 96.66 41.6%

60 100 Hugo Ascencio (M38) 47 M35-39 Carrollton     39:00.205 12:33.2   39:21.85921.7 19:53 19:07 -46 59.79 34.5%

61 012 Joe Bragg (M12) 48 M10-14 McKinney     39:12.808 12:37.3   39:29.59116.8 20:01 19:12 -48 347.19 37.9%

62 540 David Miller (M40) 49 M40-44 Carrollton     39:48.985 12:48.9   40:13.23024.2 19:36 20:13 +38 311.01 34.3%

63 539 William Grove (M39) 50 M35-39 Carrollton     39:49.492 12:49.1   40:13.31823.8 19:36 20:14 +38 10.51 34.0%

64 024 Carol Creech (F65) 13 F65-69 Plano     40:30.242 13:02.2   40:38.2448.0 19:44 20:47 +63 12.24 51.4%

65 002 Maggie Waters (F45) 14 F45-49 Grand Prairie     40:48.501 13:08.1   41:03.66415.2 19:12 21:37 +145 108.50 39.1%

66 560 Wendy Thomsen (F53) 15 F50-54 Keene     40:43.865 13:06.6   41:27.04343.2 16:22 24:21 +479 353.87 43.2%

67 569 Karen Wales (F46) 16 F45-49 Carrollton     41:16.241 13:17.0   41:31.98415.7 20:07 21:09 +62 76.24 39.1%

68 015 Gabriel Sapien (M56) 51 M55-59 Carrollton     41:26.820 13:20.4   41:40.95714.1 20:29 20:58 +30 266.82 37.4%

69 387 Melissa Hoffman (F45) 17 F45-49 The Colony     41:53.033 13:28.9   42:06.47613.4 21:47 20:06 -101 246.97 38.1%

70 233 Suvi Raisanen (F50) 18 F50-54 Grapevine     41:54.210 13:29.2   42:07.15812.9 21:46 20:08 -98 485.79 40.4%

71 120 Jie Zhao (F39) 19 F35-39 Coppell     44:26.095 14:18.1   44:48.52322.4 21:04 23:22 +138 333.90 34.3%

72 492 Lyubomir Vuchkov (M48) 52 M45-49 Irving     44:28.964 14:19.1   44:48.88019.9 21:05 23:24 +139 61.04 32.6%

73 148 Scott Ahlstrom (M67) 53 M65-69 Carrollton     45:28.330 14:38.2   45:40.05011.7 22:46 22:42 -5 151.67 37.6%

74 017 Ashley Arnold (F24) 20 F20-24 Garland     45:41.767 14:42.5   45:55.14013.4 21:45 23:57 +132 641.77 32.4%

75 458 Mike Mathenge (M7) 54 M01-09 Dallas     46:16.646 14:53.7   46:36.56619.9 660.65 38.4%

76 016 Ana P. C. (F42) 21 F40-44 Irving     46:48.503 15:04.0   47:04.73216.2 108.50 33.2%

77 111 Jennifer Massel (F39) 22 F35-39 Frisco     48:51.011 15:43.4   49:03.38812.4 24:29 24:22 -6 428.99 31.2%

78 106 Sharon Parolini (F56) 23 F55-59 McKinney     48:45.891 15:41.8   49:03.69117.8 24:23 24:23 +0 310.11 37.5%

79 193 Julio Lopez (M60) [2] 55 M60-64 Farmers Branch     26:01.908 8:22.7   50:25.94724:24.0 12:54 13:08 +14 31.91 61.6%

80 110 John Massel (M38) 56 M35-39 Frisco     52:22.468 16:51.5   52:34.02911.6 27:07 25:15 -112 217.53 25.7%

81 559 Lindy Thomsen (M56) 57 M55-59 Keene     52:04.237 16:45.6   52:50.40446.2 21:40 30:24 +523 1034.24 29.8%

82 005 Sharon Sterman (F52) 24 F50-54 Little Elm     52:50.853 17:00.6   53:17.32626.5 26:06 26:45 +39 429.15 32.8%

83 004 Reba Anderson (F68) 25 F65-69 Dallas     52:51.468 17:00.8   53:18.34126.9 428.53 41.3%

84 525 Miguel Luciani (M47) 58 M45-49 Coppell     55:15.259 17:47.1   55:39.83224.6 26:04 29:11 +186 615.26 26.1%

85 516 Hanna Saari (F35) 26 F35-39 Corinth     55:14.623 17:46.9   55:40.46025.8 24:22 30:53 +390 614.62 27.1%

86 020 Ronald Hamilton (M56) [2] 59 M55-59 The Colony     34:26.889 11:05.3   65:57.03731:30.1 17:00 17:27 +27 86.89 45.0%

Average Finish Time: 33:45 Average Age Grade: 48.5%62 Positive Split 17 Negative Split

OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp City NetChipTime Pace ClockTimeChipStart 1stH 2ndH  Diff AgeGD2K [Lap]

1 253 Joan Graves (F63) 1 F60-64 Coppell     22:16.400 17:55.4   22:36.32419.9 1063.60 34.1%

2 013 Amanda Brown (F40) 2 F40-44 Carrollton     22:19.306 17:57.7   22:38.31019.0 1060.69 25.3%

3 014 Gloria Espinoza (F51) 3 F50-54 Farmers Branch     22:20.232 17:58.4   22:39.23619.0 459.77 28.7%

4 889 Danyel Dorsha (F40) 4 F40-44 Carrollton     22:19.441 17:57.8   22:39.53320.1 1060.56 25.3%

5 006 Jason Dorsha (M39) 1 M35-39 Carrollton     22:20.291 17:58.5   22:41.26721.0 1059.71 22.2%

6 009 Angel Martinez (F43) 5 F40-44 Farmers Branch     22:20.835 17:58.9   22:44.99024.2 2259.17 26.0%

Average Finish Time: 22:19 Average Age Grade: 26.9%

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)
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